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October 17, 2012

Melissa Ferguson
Case Management Counsel
Clerk's Office
Ohio Supreme Court
65 South Front Street
Columbus, OH 43215

Dear Ms. Ferguson:

Pursuant to Gov. Bar Rule V, Section 8, this letter sets forth the counties in which
publication shall occur in the event.the Supreme Court enters a disciplinary order in any of the
board reports filed with the Court in October, 2012.

SCO Case No.

2012-1^715
2012-1708
2012-1711
2012-1691
2012-1693
2012-1697
2012-1694
201, 2-1713
2012-1699
2012-1692
2011-1422
2012-1695
2012-1698
2012-1719

Name C^ Coun

Bruce David Taubman
Barbara Brown-Daniels
William Jeffrey Detweiler
Andrew Siehl
Kenneth Jeff Freeman
Anthony J. DeGidio
Kevin M. Hunt
Dale Elmer Bricker
Jeffrey A. Carr
Charles William McGowan
Ernest A. Eynon
Peter F. Fletcher
Donald Harris
Phillip Douglas Lehmkuhl

Cleveland
Cleveland
Akron
Dayton
Cleveland
Maumee
Dayton
Youngstown
Akron
Columbus
Cincinnati
Northfield
Not an Ohio attorney
Mt. Vernon

Cuyahoga
Cuyahoga
Summit
Montgomery
Cuyahoga
Lucas
Montgomery
Mahoning
Summit
Franklin
Hamilton
Summit

Knox
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2012-1700
2012-1714
2412-1709

Robert Paul Meckleborg
Robert Carl Schuler
Arica Lynn Underwood

Cincinnati
Dublin
Cincinnati
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Richard A. Dove

Hamilton
Franklin
Hamilton

RAD/amb
cc: Sandra Grosko
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